This instrument	t was prepared by	Send Tax Notice	To: Joseph C. Harris
(Name)	Larry L. Halcomb		2005 Little Ridge Circ
(Address)	3512 Old Montgomery High Birmingham. Alabama 3520	wa <i>y</i> 9	Bilmingham, Alabama
WARRANTY DEE	D, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF	SURVIVORSHIP LAND TITLE	COMPANY OF ALABAMA
STATE OF ALABA			COMPANI OF ALABAMA
SHELBY		BY THESE PRESENTS.	
That in consideration	on of One Hundred Forty Four	Thousand and No/100 (144.000.001
	grantor or grantors in hand paid by the		
Timothy	A. Brown, Unmarried and Lyn	n P. Brown. Unmarried	whereof is acknowledged, we,
(nerein referred to a	es grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and c	onvey unto	
Joseph C	. Harris and Hazel J. Harri	s	
Shelby	GRANTEES) as joint tenants with righ	it of survivorship, the following d	escribed real estate situated in
		County, Alabama to-wit:	
Lot 43, accord Book 9, Page	ding to the Survey of Little 174, in the Probate Office	e Ridge Estates, as re of Shelby County, Alab	corded in Map ama.
Minerals and m	mining rights excepted.		•
Subject to tax Subject to 50		*	
Subject to 7.9	foot building line and rest foot easement on north sides	trictions as shown on	recorded map.
5120 US 3110WI	on recorded map.		
Subject to res Volume 171, Pa	strictions appearing of reco age 836, Real Volume 178, Pa	ord in Real Volume 78, age 580 and Real Volume	Page 104, Real
Subject to rig	ht-of-way granted to Alaban and Real Volume 93, Page 143	da Power Company record	ded in Real Volume
	•	5-00065	
		01/03/1995-00065 10:37 AM CERTIFIE	D
¢	of the purchase price was p	SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROMITE	
loan closed si	multaneously herewith.	ald from The proceeds	of a mortgage
TO HAVE AND TO the intention of the part the granters berein) in t	HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint lies to this conveyance, that funless the join he event one grantee herein survives the other other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantee other.	and the series of the severely in Severely	or terminated during the joint lives of
And I (well do for mand assigns, that I am is above; that I (we) have a	yself lourselves) and for my (our) heirs, exer we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said p good right to sell and convey the same as a the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs	utors, and administrators covenant remises; that they are free from all	rommon. with the said GRANTEES, their heirs encumbrances, unless otherwise noted
	REOF, We hereunto set		
otD	ecember 19 94		
rness:			
		1/1/1	
	(See I)	Timothy A.	Brown (Seel)
	(Seal)	x wint bio	(See 1)
 <u></u>		()Lynn P. Br	- ,
AMAGALA TO ST	• •	· 中文社 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	graviers in a first party of
JEEEEDSON	COUNTY	General Acknowledgment	
<u>Larry L. Ha</u>		Notana Bukita /	n and factors and the
	imothy A. Brown, Unmarried		n and for said County, in said State,
is day, that heins info	signed to the foregoing co	nveyance, and who 15 km	own to me, acknowledged before me
e day the same bears d	armag of the contents of the conveyance	ho.	executed the same voluntarily
	and official seal this 30th day o	<u>December</u>	A. D., 19 94
My Commission -	lunduar 1 /00 /00	200	11/11/
My Commission E	xpires: 1/23/98	Larry L. Halcomb	Notary Public.

STATE OF TENNESSEE

HAMI L-ton COUNTY

I, The Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Lynn P. Brown, Unmarried, whose name(s) is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 20 day of December, 1994.

My Commission Expires: 12-21-40

Inst * 1995-00065

O1/O3/1995-DOD65
10:37 AM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
18.50